(3)  prioritize New Mexico residents.

C.  The board may use money appropriated pursuant to

Section 2 of this 2026 act to provide to eligible entities to

fully staff and contract for services to carry out the

provisions of this section.

SECTION 2.  APPROPRIATION.--Twenty-seven million dollars 

($27,000,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

board of regents of the university of New Mexico for

expenditure in fiscal years 2027 through 2029 to supplement

direct and indirect costs incurred by eligible entities

associated with graduate medical education as provided in